Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Downtown Los Angeles Neighborhood Council

Name: Claudia Oliveira

Phone Number:

Email: claudiaoliveira.dlanc@gmail.com

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(16) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 10/15/2020

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 10/16/2020

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 20-0004 Agenda Date: 09/29/2020

Item Number:

Summary: RE: Commendatory Resolution 09/29/2020 Council action: Krekorian and Martinez to call upon President Donald Trump and Secretary of State Mike Pompeo to condemn a deadly and unprovoked attack on the Republic of Artsakh by the Azerbaijan on September 26,2020.



October 15, 2020

Attn: members of the Los Angeles City Council

At a Special Board Meeting on October 15, 2020 the DLANC board voted to issue a CIS in support of Council File 20-0004 regarding the situation in Armenia. The Board also voted to send this letter individually to each L.A. City Council Person.

The DLANC Board agrees completely with the content of the City Council Resolution. We do, however, ask that President Martinez agendize this resolution at the earliest possible date.

Los Angeles has a large Armenian/American population, many of whom live and/or work within the DLANC boundaries. Too many have been personally affected by this conflict, including members of our Neighborhood Council Board.

We ask that you act on this quickly.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter,

Patricia (Patti) Berman

President Downtown Los Angeles Neighborhood Council DLANC